
                                    Colby/Abbotsford Invitational
                                          Colby High School
                                          Colby, Wisconsin
                                           October 6, 2018
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 6788 Zach Slevin              Jr La Crosse Logan           17:32.4  5:39 
      2    2 6741 Matt Roth                Sr Colby                     17:35.4  5:40 
      3    3 6891 Joseph Sullivan          Fr Medford Area              17:37.7  5:41 
      4    4 6863 Josiah Ziebell           Sr Mauston                   17:41.5  5:42 
      5    5 6786 Dylan Mitchell           Jr La Crosse Logan           17:44.6  5:43 
      6    6 6984 Pablito Schulz           Ju Wisconsin Dells           17:44.9  5:43 
      7    7 6887 Derek Rudolph            Sr Medford Area              17:51.8  5:45 
      8    8 6775 Tracy Bye                So La Crosse Logan           17:59.6  5:48 
      9    9 6915 Taytor Lowry             Fr Neillsville               18:02.0  5:49 
     10   10 6997 Nick Kruschke            Sr Wisconsin Dells           18:04.9  5:50 
     11   11 6927 Jacob Seidel             Sr Owen-Withee               18:09.7  5:51 
     12   12 6740 Chase Oehmichen          So Colby                     18:12.0  5:52 
     13   13 6888 Mason Rudolph            Jr Medford Area              18:27.4  5:57 
     14   14 6881 Conner Carbaugh          So Medford Area              18:28.5  5:57 
     15   15 6743 Alex Schmitt             Sr Colby                     18:31.4  5:58 
     16   16 6907 Joe Anason               Sr Neillsville               18:38.2  6:00 
     17   17 3968 Evan Moss                So Altoona                   18:45.8  6:03 
     18   18 3963 Aiden Gosnell            Fr Altoona                   18:48.7  6:04 
     19   19 6970 Dalton McDermond         Sr Stanley-Boyd              18:49.5  6:04 
     20   20 3964 Magnus Gosnell           Fr Altoona                   18:50.7  6:04 
     21   21 6890 Austin Shaw              Jr Medford Area              18:51.5  6:05 
     22   22 6909 Skylar Drinka            So Neillsville               18:51.7  6:05 
     23   23 3969 Noah Olson               Fr Altoona                   19:00.6  6:08 
     24   24 6851 Jacob Cafferty           Sr Mauston                   19:08.4  6:10 
     25   25 6829 Bryce Fuerlinger         Sr Marshfield Columbus       19:13.5  6:12 
     26   26 6889 Logan Searles            So Medford Area              19:17.2  6:13 
     27   27 6854 Ray Gruman               Jr Mauston                   19:18.9  6:13 
     28   28 3970 Riley Parks              Jr Altoona                   19:22.4  6:15 
     29   29 6991 Jacob Rockwell           Fr Wisconsin Dells           19:24.1  6:15 
     30   30 6883 Nic Doriot               So Medford Area              19:26.6  6:16 
     31   31 6994 Jon Hernandez-Ruiz       Fr Wisconsin Dells           19:27.9  6:16 
     32   32 6781 Jamison Jones            Fr La Crosse Logan           19:29.1  6:17 
     33   33 6742 Aaron Schmeiser          Sr Colby                     19:29.6  6:17 
     34   34 6962 Blaine Brenner           So Stanley-Boyd              19:34.4  6:18 
     35   35 6777 James Duffrin            Sr La Crosse Logan           19:38.5  6:20 
     36   36 6737 Nick Kleparski           Jr Colby                     19:50.8  6:24 
     37   37 6992 Jayce Dickman            Sr Wisconsin Dells           19:51.3  6:24 
     38   38 3974 Carlos Wollmer           Fr Altoona                   19:56.2  6:25 
     39   39 6925 Matt Jankowski           Sr Owen-Withee               19:59.8  6:27 
     40   40 7000 Dylan Nevar              Jr Wisconsin Dells           20:06.3  6:29 
     41   41 6785 Tommy Lenz               Jr La Crosse Logan           20:07.1  6:29 
     42   42 6853 Dawson Dearth            So Mauston                   20:08.3  6:29 
     43   43 6908 Efer Castillo            Jr Neillsville               20:10.3  6:30 
     44   44 3973 Brayden Turk             So Altoona                   20:13.3  6:31 
     45   45 6993 Bryson Funmaker          Jr Wisconsin Dells           20:15.6  6:32 
     46   46 6774 Ryan Bye                 Fr La Crosse Logan           20:16.8  6:32 
     47   47 6859 Jacob Muchenberger       Jr Mauston                   20:23.3  6:34 
     48   48 6833 Cole Noreen              Fr Marshfield Columbus       20:25.9  6:35 
     49   49 6972 Ruben Sanchez            Sr Stanley-Boyd              20:46.9  6:42 
     50   50 6850 Nelson Brandt            So Mauston                   20:51.6  6:43 
     51   51 6808 Every Horvath            Fr Loyal                     20:55.6  6:45 
     52      6942 Ashton Ackman            Jr Spencer                   20:56.0  6:45 
     53   52 6828 Mark Fieweger            Fr Marshfield Columbus       21:13.2  6:50 
     54   53 6855 Joe Hammer               Fr Mauston                   21:21.5  6:53 
     55   54 3996 Steven Pfeiffer          Jr Cadott                    21:31.2  6:56 
     56   55 6807 Seth Genteman            So Loyal                     21:35.5  6:57 
     57   56 4000 Tad Weiss                Fr Cadott                    21:47.8  7:01 
     58   57 3986 Zach Drew                Sr Cadott                    21:48.3  7:02 
     59   58 6812 Sayer Rachu              Sr Loyal                     21:49.8  7:02 
     60   59 6739 Matt Mateer              Fr Colby                     21:57.0  7:04 
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                               **** Boys' Varsity 5000 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
     61   60 3989 Corbin Grenz             Fr Cadott                    21:59.6  7:05 
     62   61 6826 William Boyer            Sr Marshfield Columbus       22:29.6  7:15 
     63   62 6964 Brandon Buck             So Stanley-Boyd              22:30.5  7:15 
     64   63 6920 Marcus Ackerman          Sr Owen-Withee               22:30.6  7:15 
     65   64 6811 Ashton Palm              Fr Loyal                     22:33.8  7:16 
     66   65 6736 Ben Johnson              Fr Colby                     22:43.2  7:19 
     67      6945 Kaizer Eikleberry        Fr Spencer                   22:59.1  7:24 
     68      6949 Cameron Nieman           So Spencer                   23:03.6  7:26 
     69   66 6836 Orion Smith              So Marshfield Columbus       23:14.3  7:29 
     70   67 6913 Stone Johnson            So Neillsville               23:21.0  7:31 
     71   68 6911 Cameron Feucht           So Neillsville               23:32.5  7:35 
     72   69 3990 Logan Harel              Fr Cadott                    23:46.8  7:40 
     73   70 6809 Josiah Horvath           Fr Loyal                     23:49.3  7:41 
     74   71 3991 Zeb Holstein             Sr Cadott                    24:07.0  7:46 
     75   72 6965 Jackson Carlson          So Stanley-Boyd              24:31.3  7:54 
     76   73 6813 Jaden Ruggles            So Loyal                     25:06.6  8:05 
     77   74 6921 Gage Hanson              Fr Owen-Withee               26:45.2  8:37 
     78   75 6810 Micah Horvath            Jr Loyal                     28:13.9  9:06 
     79   76 6928 Roy Stinson              Fr Owen-Withee               28:47.6  9:17 
     80   77 6827 Derek Fieber             Fr Marshfield Columbus       30:58.5  9:59 
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  1.    58  Medford Area                          (18:15.4  91:16.9 1:13.8)
====================================================
  1      3  Joseph Sullivan           Fr 17:37.7
  2      7  Derek Rudolph             Sr 17:51.8
  3     13  Mason Rudolph             Jr 18:27.4
  4     14  Conner Carbaugh           So 18:28.5
  5     21  Austin Shaw               Jr 18:51.5
  6   ( 26) Logan Searles             So 19:17.2
  7   ( 30) Nic Doriot                So 19:26.6
  
  2.    81  La Crosse Logan                       (18:28.9  92:24.2 2:06.1)
====================================================
  1      1  Zach Slevin               Jr 17:32.4
  2      5  Dylan Mitchell            Jr 17:44.6
  3      8  Tracy Bye                 So 17:59.6
  4     32  Jamison Jones             Fr 19:29.1
  5     35  James Duffrin             Sr 19:38.5
  6   ( 41) Tommy Lenz                Jr 20:07.1
  7   ( 46) Ryan Bye                  Fr 20:16.8
  
  3.    98  Colby                                 (18:43.9  93:39.2 2:15.4)
====================================================
  1      2  Matt Roth                 Sr 17:35.4
  2     12  Chase Oehmichen           So 18:12.0
  3     15  Alex Schmitt              Sr 18:31.4
  4     33  Aaron Schmeiser           Sr 19:29.6
  5     36  Nick Kleparski            Jr 19:50.8
  6   ( 59) Matt Mateer               Fr 21:57.0
  7   ( 65) Ben Johnson               Fr 22:43.2
  
  4.   106  Altoona                               (18:57.7  94:48.2 0:36.6)
====================================================
  1     17  Evan Moss                 So 18:45.8
  2     18  Aiden Gosnell             Fr 18:48.7
  3     20  Magnus Gosnell            Fr 18:50.7
  4     23  Noah Olson                Fr 19:00.6
  5     28  Riley Parks               Jr 19:22.4
  6   ( 38) Carlos Wollmer            Fr 19:56.2
  7   ( 44) Brayden Turk              So 20:13.3
  
  5.   113  Wisconsin Dells                       (18:54.7  94:33.1 2:06.4)
====================================================
  1      6  Pablito Schulz            Ju 17:44.9
  2     10  Nick Kruschke             Sr 18:04.9
  3     29  Jacob Rockwell            Fr 19:24.1
  4     31  Jon Hernandez-Ruiz        Fr 19:27.9
  5     37  Jayce Dickman             Sr 19:51.3
  6   ( 40) Dylan Nevar               Jr 20:06.3
  7   ( 45) Bryson Funmaker           Jr 20:15.6
  
  6.   144  Mauston                               (19:20.1  96:40.4 2:41.8)
====================================================
  1      4  Josiah Ziebell            Sr 17:41.5
  2     24  Jacob Cafferty            Sr 19:08.4
  3     27  Ray Gruman                Jr 19:18.9
  4     42  Dawson Dearth             So 20:08.3
  5     47  Jacob Muchenberger        Jr 20:23.3
  6   ( 50) Nelson Brandt             So 20:51.6
  7   ( 53) Joe Hammer                Fr 21:21.5
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                              **** Boys' Varsity Team Score ****
  
  7.   157  Neillsville                           (19:48.7  99:03.2 5:19.0)
====================================================
  1      9  Taytor Lowry              Fr 18:02.0
  2     16  Joe Anason                Sr 18:38.2
  3     22  Skylar Drinka             So 18:51.7
  4     43  Efer Castillo             Jr 20:10.3
  5     67  Stone Johnson             So 23:21.0
  6   ( 68) Cameron Feucht            So 23:32.5
  
  8.   236  Stanley-Boyd                          (21:14.6  106:12.6 5:41.8)
====================================================
  1     19  Dalton McDermond          Sr 18:49.5
  2     34  Blaine Brenner            So 19:34.4
  3     49  Ruben Sanchez             Sr 20:46.9
  4     62  Brandon Buck              So 22:30.5
  5     72  Jackson Carlson           So 24:31.3
  
  9.   252  Marshfield Columbus                   (21:19.3  106:36.5 4:00.8)
====================================================
  1     25  Bryce Fuerlinger          Sr 19:13.5
  2     48  Cole Noreen               Fr 20:25.9
  3     52  Mark Fieweger             Fr 21:13.2
  4     61  William Boyer             Sr 22:29.6
  5     66  Orion Smith               So 23:14.3
  6   ( 77) Derek Fieber              Fr 30:58.5
  
 10.   263  Owen-Withee                           (23:14.6  116:12.910:37.9)
====================================================
  1     11  Jacob Seidel              Sr 18:09.7
  2     39  Matt Jankowski            Sr 19:59.8
  3     63  Marcus Ackerman           Sr 22:30.6
  4     74  Gage Hanson               Fr 26:45.2
  5     76  Roy Stinson               Fr 28:47.6
  
 11.   296  Cadott                                (22:10.8  110:53.7 2:15.6)
====================================================
  1     54  Steven Pfeiffer           Jr 21:31.2
  2     56  Tad Weiss                 Fr 21:47.8
  3     57  Zach Drew                 Sr 21:48.3
  4     60  Corbin Grenz              Fr 21:59.6
  5     69  Logan Harel               Fr 23:46.8
  6   ( 71) Zeb Holstein              Sr 24:07.0
  
 12.   298  Loyal                                 (22:08.8  110:44.0 2:53.7)
====================================================
  1     51  Every Horvath             Fr 20:55.6
  2     55  Seth Genteman             So 21:35.5
  3     58  Sayer Rachu               Sr 21:49.8
  4     64  Ashton Palm               Fr 22:33.8
  5     70  Josiah Horvath            Fr 23:49.3
  6   ( 73) Jaden Ruggles             So 25:06.6
  7   ( 75) Micah Horvath             Jr 28:13.9

Incomplete Teams:

Spencer                              
           Ashton Ackman Jr, Kaizer Eikleberry Fr, Cameron Nieman So
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                            **** Boys' Middle School 3200 Meter Run ****
  
  Place TmPl Bib# Name                     Yr Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ==== ======================== == ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 3999 Peter Weir                8 Cadott                    11:51.3  5:58 
      2      6806 Connor Genteman           7 Loyal                     12:39.6  6:23 
      3    2 3997 Bradyn Sonnentag          8 Cadott                    12:41.1  6:23 
      4    3 6971 Lukas Milas               7 Stanley-Boyd              12:51.5  6:28 
      5    4 3994 Eddie Mittermeyer         8 Cadott                    13:13.1  6:39 
      6      6923 Quinn Hatlestad           7 Owen-Withee               13:22.5  6:44 
      7      6944 Malachai Anderson         8 Spencer                   13:25.5  6:46 
      8    5 6723 Wyatt Wellner             6 Cadott                    13:29.0  6:47 
      9    6 6835 Issac Scheer              6 Marshfield Columbus       13:31.0  6:48 
     10      6926 Colton Paczkowski         5 Owen-Withee               13:38.2  6:52 
     11    7 6834 Andrew Scheer             8 Marshfield Columbus       13:39.2  6:52 
     12    8 3993 Cooper Mittermeyer        6 Cadott                    13:48.5  6:57 
     13    9 6832 Nathen Nemitz             7 Marshfield Columbus       14:00.0  7:03 
     14   10 3998 Ewan Weir                 6 Cadott                    14:02.3  7:04 
     15   11 6753 Roth Carter               7 Colby/Abby                14:04.9  7:05 
     16      6910 William Drinka            6 Neillsville               14:09.3  7:08 
     17      6916 Kole Miller               7 Neillsville               14:47.0  7:27 
     18      6924 Ben Heggemeier            8 Owen-Withee               14:53.0  7:30 
     19      6815 Vaughn Zettler            8 Loyal                     14:54.2  7:30 
     20      6946 Austyn Kohls              8 Spencer                   14:54.8  7:30 
     21   12 6755 Parker Johnson            7 Colby/Abby                15:03.2  7:35 
     22   13 6968 Henry Hoel                7 Stanley-Boyd              15:09.3  7:38 
     23   14 6969 Christopher Marion        8 Stanley-Boyd              15:11.9  7:39 
     24   15 6967 Joey Henderson            8 Stanley-Boyd              15:27.7  7:47 
     25   16 3988 Nolan Freed               6 Cadott                    15:37.5  7:52 
     26      6951 Andrew Sieracki           8 Spencer                   15:46.9  7:57 
     27   17 6830 Drew Lang                 6 Marshfield Columbus       16:07.3  8:07 
     28      6922 Jaedon Hanson             8 Owen-Withee               16:09.0  8:08 
     29   18 6966 Nathan Gully              7 Stanley-Boyd              16:14.7  8:11 
     30      6947 Austin Lalicata           6 Spencer                   16:18.1  8:12 
     31   19 6973 Dale Sayles               8 Stanley-Boyd              16:25.3  8:16 
     32   20 6757 Xander Roesler            6 Colby/Abby                16:35.8  8:21 
     33   21 6963 Joseph Broughton          6 Stanley-Boyd              16:36.8  8:22 
     34   22 6756 Jaden Odonnell            7 Colby/Abby                17:11.5  8:39 
     35      3985 Jackson Barone            6 Cadott                    17:19.1  8:43 
     36      6912 Wyatt Hanna               6 Neillsville               17:37.3  8:52 
     37   23 6754 Matthew Fellenz           8 Colby/Abby                18:55.0  9:31 
     38   24 6831 Will Mueller              6 Marshfield Columbus       18:56.0  9:32 
     39      6914 Mark Jorgensen            7 Neillsville               21:01.3 10:35 
     40      6975 Miles Vircks              6 Stanley-Boyd              21:23.7 10:46 
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                           **** Boys' Middle School Team Score ****
  
  1.    20  Cadott                                (13:00.6  65:03.0 1:57.2)
====================================================
  1      1  Peter Weir                 8 11:51.3
  2      2  Bradyn Sonnentag           8 12:41.1
  3      4  Eddie Mittermeyer          8 13:13.1
  4      5  Wyatt Wellner              6 13:29.0
  5      8  Cooper Mittermeyer         6 13:48.5
  6   ( 10) Ewan Weir                  6 14:02.3
  7   ( 16) Nolan Freed                6 15:37.5
  
  2.    63  Stanley-Boyd                          (14:59.1  74:55.1 3:23.2)
====================================================
  1      3  Lukas Milas                7 12:51.5
  2     13  Henry Hoel                 7 15:09.3
  3     14  Christopher Marion         8 15:11.9
  4     15  Joey Henderson             8 15:27.7
  5     18  Nathan Gully               7 16:14.7
  6   ( 19) Dale Sayles                8 16:25.3
  7   ( 21) Joseph Broughton           6 16:36.8
  
  3.    63  Marshfield Columbus                   (15:14.7  76:13.5 5:25.0)
====================================================
  1      6  Issac Scheer               6 13:31.0
  2      7  Andrew Scheer              8 13:39.2
  3      9  Nathen Nemitz              7 14:00.0
  4     17  Drew Lang                  6 16:07.3
  5     24  Will Mueller               6 18:56.0
  
  4.    88  Colby/Abby                            (16:22.1  81:50.4 4:50.1)
====================================================
  1     11  Roth Carter                7 14:04.9
  2     12  Parker Johnson             7 15:03.2
  3     20  Xander Roesler             6 16:35.8
  4     22  Jaden Odonnell             7 17:11.5
  5     23  Matthew Fellenz            8 18:55.0

Incomplete Teams:

Loyal                                
           Connor Genteman  7, Vaughn Zettler  8

Owen-Withee                          
           Quinn Hatlestad  7, Colton Paczkowski  5, Ben Heggemeier  8, Jaedon Hanson  8

Spencer                              
           Malachai Anderson  8, Austyn Kohls  8, Andrew Sieracki  8, Austin Lalicata  6

Neillsville                          
           William Drinka  6, Kole Miller  7, Wyatt Hanna  6, Mark Jorgensen  7


